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DCFS Advisory Boards & Councils     2023 
 

Child Welfare Advisory Committee – 30 Members 
 

Glenda L. Lashley (Staff Liaison)  
Term Servings: N/A 
Start Date: 5/2022 
End Date: N/A 
Organization: DCFS  
Phone: 312-438-0069  

Email: glenda.lashley@illinois.gov  
 

Rich Bobby  
Term Serving: 2  
End Date: December 31, 2024 
Organization: Little City 
Phone: 847-221-7824 
Email: rbobby@littlecity.org 

Christopher Cox (Co-Chair) 
Term Serving: 2  
End Date: December 31, 2025  
Organization: Hoyleton 
Phone: 618-688-4735  
Email: ccox@hoyleton.org 
 

Kim Cobb 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date: 2024 
Organization: Cook County GAL 
Phone: 312-433-5024 
Email: kim.cobb@cookcountyil.gov 

Beverly Jones (Co-Chair)  
Term Serving: 3 
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: Lutheran Child & Family  
Phone: 708-488-5547  
Email: bev_jones@lcfs.org 
 

Ashley Deckert 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date: December 31, 2024 
Organization: ICOY 
Phone: 312-861-2113 
Email: adeckert@icoyouth.org  

Malia Arnett  
Term Serving: 3  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: Childlink  
Phone: 630-388-9037 
Email: malia.arnett@childlnk.org 

Nancy Dorfman-Schwartz  
Term Serving: 2  
End Date: December 31, 2023 
Organization: Hephzibah 
Phone: 708-649-7081 
Email: nschwartz@hephzibahhome.org 
 

Monica Badiano  
Term Serving: 1 (Partial)  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: Arden Shore  
Phone: 847-623-1730 ext.123  
Email: mbadiano@ardenshore.com 
 

Toleda Hart  
Term Serving: 3  
End Date: December 31, 2024  
Organization: Methodist Youth Services  
Phone: 773-846-4600 ext.2224 
Email: thart@myschicago.org 

Jason Keeler  
Term Serving: 2  
End Date: December 31, 2025  
Organization: Allendale  
Phone: 847-245-6215  
Email: jkeeler@allendale4kids.org 
 

Charles Montorio-Archer  
Term Serving: 1  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: One Hope United  
Phone: 312-949-5656  
Email: c.montorioarcher@onehopeunited.org 
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Jere Murry  
Term Serving: 1   
End Date: December 31, 2025  
Organization: Lutheran Social Services  
Phone: 309-671-0300  
Email: jere.murry@lssi.org 
 

Dr. Alexandra Ryan 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date: December 31, 2025 
Organization: Lurie’s Children’s 
Phone:312-227-4000 
Email: aaryan@lurieschildrens.org 
 

Lisa Nicklas 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date: December 31, 2024 
Organization: Youth Outreach Services 
Phone: 773-777-7112 x7360 
Email: lisan@yos.org 
 

Jackie Sharp  
Term Serving: 1  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: Lakeside  
Phone: 312-371-3701  
Email: jackie.sharp@lakeside-cc.org 

Audrey Pennington  
Term Serving: 1  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: Aunt Martha’s  
Phone: 708-747-7186  
Email: aapennington@auntmarthas.org 
 

Evelyn Smith  
Term Serving:  1 
End Date: December 31, 2025 
Organization: Maryville 
Phone: 630-736-7488 
Email: smithe1@maryvilleacademy.org 
 

Emily Rawsky 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date: December 31, 2024 
Organization: Little City 
Phone: 773-916-4087 
Email: erawsky@littlecity.org 
 

Kara Teeple 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date: December 31, 2025 
Organization: Lawrence Hall 
Phone: 773-469-3500 
Email: kteeple@lawrencehall.org 
 

Anthony Riordan  
Term Serving: 1  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: Center for Youth & Family Solutions 
Phone: 309-675-3026  
Email: triordan@cyfsolutions.org 

Annetta Wilson  
Term Serving: 1  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: Sankofa Safe Child Initiative  
Phone: 773-542-9900  
Email: wsafechild@sbcglobal.net 
 

LaTasha Roberson  
Term Serving: 1  
End Date: December 31, 2025  
Organization: Lutheran Child & Family  
Phone: 708-771-7180 ext.225  
Email: latasha_roberson@lcfs.org 
 

Kimberly Young 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date: December 31, 2025 
Organization: Kids Above All 
Phone: 773-414-9892 
Email: kyoung@kidsaboveall.org 
 

Deb Roberts 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date: December 31, 2024 
Organization: Chaddock’s Children’s Foundation 
Phone: 217-592-0451 
Email: droberts@chaddock.org 
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Advocate Appointments 
 
Prestina Singleton  
Term Serving: 1  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: UCAN – Alumni Rep  
Phone: 773-655-3630  
Email: prestina.singleton@ucanchicago.org 
 

Elena Thompson  
Term Serving: 1  
End Date: December 31, 2023  
Organization: Ninas Arc Foundation   
Phone: 312-597-5174  
Email: ninasarcfoundation@yahoo.com 

  
 
 
 
 

Cross Advisory Appointments 
 
Keely Giles 
Term Serving: 1 
End Date:  June 30, 2023  
Organization: IAAC  
Phone: 314-440-4386 
Email: keely.giles@gmail.com 
 

Mary Savage 
Term Serving: 2 
End Date:  June 30, 2024 
Organization: SWFCAC – FC Professional  
Phone: 618-258-8778 
Email: mary.savage@caritasfamily.org    

Harriet Kersh  
Term Serving: 2  
End Date: June 30, 2023  
Organization: SWFCAC – FC Professional  
Phone: 217-352-5179 
Email: hkersh@cyfsolutions.org 
 

Phyllis Summers  
Term Serving: 2  
End Date: June 30, 2024  
Organization: SWFCAC – Foster Parent 
Phone: 708-560-4501 
Email: summersphyllis@sbcglobal.net 
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Alternates 

Andrea Durbin 
Term Serving: N/A 
Start Date: 2016  
End Date:  N/A 
Organization: ICOY 
Phone: 312-718-6085 
Email: adurbin@icoyouth.org 
 

  

Jasmine Mobley 
Term Serving: N/A 
Start Date: 2023 
End Date:  N/A 
Organization: Hoyleton Youth & Family Services 
Phone:  

Email: jferrer@hoyleton.org 
 

 

Desiree Silva 
Term Serving: N/A 
Start Date: 2023 
End Date:  N/A 
Organization: Center for Youth & Family Services 
Phone:  
Email: dsilva@cyfsolutions.org 
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